Corrigenda: The World of Organic Agriculture 2008, IFOAM/ FiBL

Should further corrigenda become necessary, these will be posted at www.organic-world.net.

Pages 19, 133,136

Page 19, 3rd paragraph in the European section: The biggest market for organic products in 2006 was Germany
with a turnover of 4.6 billion Euros, followed by the UK (2.83 billion Euros), Italy (2.65 billion Euros;

including 0.75 billion Euros of exports) and France (1.7 billion Euros).
Page 133, paragraph on the UK: 2.83 billion Euros; page 136: paragraph on Switzerland: 1.202 billion Swiss Francs;
Paragraph on Finland: 57 million Euros.

Page 98

The total wild collection area in Kenya is 186’028 hectares (for 100'000 ha no details available).
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Table 28: Organic sugarcane production in Latin American countries 2006

Country

CostaRica
Cuba
Ecuador
Mexico
Paraguay
Peru
Total
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Year Organic sugarcane area
(hectares)
2006 324
2005 5'662
2006 268
2005 853
2006 16'930
2006 68
24'105

Table 29: Organic agricultural land and farms in Latin America 2006

Country
Argentina
Belize (2000)
Bolivia

Brazil

Chile
Colombia
CostaRica
Cuba (2005)
Dominican Rep.
Ecuador

El Salvador
Guatemala (2005)
Guyana (2003)
Honduras
Jamaica
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay

Peru

Trinidad & Tobago (2005)
Uruguay
Venezuela
Total

Organic agricultural area (ha)
2'220'489
1'810
41'004
880'000
9'464
50713
10'711
15'%443
47'032
50475
7'469
12'110
109
12'866
437
404'118
60'000
5267
17'705
121'677
67
930'965
15'712
4'915'643

Share of agricultural land
1.72%
1.19%
0.11%
0.33%
0.06%
0.11%
0.37%
0.23%
127%
0.63%
0.57%
0.26%
0.01%
0.44%
0.09%
0.38%
0.86%
0.24%
0.07%
0.57%
0.05%
6.11%
0.07%
0.68%

Farms
1486
No data
11'743
15'000
1'000 (2005)
4'500
2'921
7'101
4'638
137
1'811
2'830 (2003)
28
1'813
11
126'000
6'600
7
3'490
31530
1
630
No data
223277



